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MOBILE DISTRICT BOUNDARIES – CIVIL WORKS

CAO: 08/02/2023

Coastal/Inland Navigation

Recreation

Hydropower

Dredging

Flood Control & Disaster Response

Environmental

Engineering with Nature

Major Missions
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CAO: 08/02/2023

MOBILE DISTRICT BOUNDARIES – MILITARY

1. Defense Readiness

• Aviation Hangar Facilities

• Base of the Future (Tyndall)

2. Quality of Life for Soldiers, Airmen, and 
Guardians

• Barracks and Dormitories

• Child Development Centers

3. Hospital Bed Tower Construction (VA)

4. Organic Industrial Base (OIB)

Areas of Support



4USACE MAP OF CIVIL WORKS DIRECTORATE 
SUPPLEMENTAL PROGRAM

The Civil Works Directorate Supplemental Program is a $44 Billion dollar program spread 
across five major appropriations that delivers infrastructure across all our mission areas.  The 
missions’ areas include flood risk management, navigation, and ecosystem restoration.  You can select 
the link located below to view the thousands of supplemental projects our teams are delivering 
across the nation.  Viewers can filter projects by location, Congressional District, public law, and 
project name. By clicking on the location marker or the “More Info” button a user can also view 
upcoming project milestones, project descriptions and a link to learn even more about the project, or 
the district delivering the project.  The map is an evolving tool, and you are encouraged to explore its 
features and your suggestive improvements submitted to the development team are welcomed. 

To access the map, click HERE. Or click on the icon below. 

For more about the supplemental program’s implementation guidance and examples of successes to 
date, click HERE. 

https://experience.arcgis.com/experience/0f8143fb82f44033b13d8967c8f18c01
https://www.usace.army.mil/Missions/Civil-Works/Supplemental-Work/
https://experience.arcgis.com/experience/0f8143fb82f44033b13d8967c8f18c01
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DREDGING PROGRAM

Solicitation 
Number Project   Description NAICS Award Value

Estimated 
Contract Award 

Date

Estimated 
Contract End 

Date

W91278-24-B-0001

Mobile Harbor Deepening & Widening, Phase 6 of the Mobile 
Harbor Navigation Project which consists of deepening and 
widening portions of the Upper Bay Channel and the Upper Bay 
Turning Basin (Choctaw Pass Turning Basin). The anticipated 
requirement for this effort will be for a bucket and scow. The Corps 
estimates 2.1M cubic yards of predominately sandy material will be 
dredged. 

237990 SATOC $256M - $100M March-24 May-25

W91278-24-B-0002

USACE is implementing the Mobile Harbor Federal Navigation 
Project through a six phased approach.  USACE is seeking a 
contractor to maintain the overall dredging schedule for this dual 
construction phase. Approximately 3.2 million cubic yards of 
material will be dredged from the remaining portion of the Bar 
Channel, including the bend easings.  This also involves the Lower 
Bay Channel, and a portion of the widener will also be dredged to 
meet the completion of the project’s goals. Various types of 
dredging material will be used on Sand Island requiring a 
cutterhead/pipeline dredge and a hopper dredge to meet the 
project’s requirements. 

237990
Full and Open 
with HUBzone 

Price Preference
$40M - $60M November-24 March-25
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DREDGING

Project Set-Aside 
Category

Est. Award 
Value

Projected Advertise Date

Mobile Harbor Widening/Deepening,
  Phases IIa/b

UR <$100M 3d Qtr, FY24

27-30 Inch Cutterhead Rental UR $49M 3rd Qtr, FY24

24 Inch Cutterhead Rental UR $35M 3d Qtr, FY24

Mechanical Bucket Unit Price UR $10M 3rd Qtr, FY24 

Hopper Rental UR $20M 2nd Qtr, FY24
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A&E & CIVIL WORKS  PROGRAM

Solicitation 
Number

Project   Description NAICS Set Aside Value
Estimated 
Contract 
Award  
Date

Estimated 
Contract 
End Date

W91278-23-R-0061

USACE is seeking a contractor to design and construct complete and 
usable facilities that meets the RFP requirements.  This Civil Work project 
requirements involve grading, drainage, stormwater infrastructure, utility 
systems, ecosystem restorations, marine structures, fire suppression 
systems, water and wastewater systems, small 1-story structures, bank 
stabilization, vegetation establishment, and other miscellaneous civil 
works items including rehabilitation, new construction, or a combination 
thereof.

237990 SB-Set Aside $49M September-24 September-29

W91278-23-R-0071

USACE’s Civil works boundaries.  DB Construction, Civil Works Water and Sewer Line 
and Related Structures for USACE customers.  The offeror response to civil works 
various projects that involve grading, paving, raw water systems intakes, treatment, and 
distribution, wastewater systems collection, treatment, reuse discharge, stormwater 
management systems, utility systems, fire suppression systems, small single-story 
structures, and other miscellaneous civil works functions.

237110 Small Business 
Set-Aside $49M September-24 September-29

W91278-23-R-0007

The EQ Program includes, but is not limited to, all products and studies 
associated with Hazardous Materials to include Hazmat distribution and tracking, 
including tracking of Hazmat using Enterprise Environmental Safety, and 
Occupational Health, Management Information System (EESOH MIS), and 
regulatory support for the U.S. Air Force.

541620
8(a) 

Competitive
$25M - 
$45M

Aug 23
`Sept 28



8

A-E BROOKS ACTS OPPORTUNITIES – NAICS 541330 
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED), MOBILE DISTRICT AOR

Project Set-Aside Category Est. Award Value Projected Advertise Date

IMCOM SMS BUILDER UR - $99M Shared $99M 1st Qtr FY25

AE Services for Construction Management 
Services (CMS)

UR/SB - $99M Shared $99M 2nd Qtr, FY25

AE Services for Master Planning SB - $10M $10M 4th Qtr, FY25
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CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

Solicitation 
Number

Project   Description NAICS Set Aside Value
Estimated 
Contract 
Award  
Date

Estimated 
Contract 
End Date

W91278-23-R-0015
American Creosote Words Superfund Site Pensacola, Escambia County, FL.  
Site remediation will include executing an existing design involving surveying, 
earth moving, landscaping, tree removal, fencing removal and replacement, 
excavation, installation of a subterranean wall.

237990
Small 

Business
 Set-Aside

$25M - $45M Mar 24 Mar 26

W91278-23-R-0016 

New construction at Operable Unit 2 (OU2) of the Escambia Wood Treating (ETC) 
Superfund Site, Pensacola, Florida.  The Government is seeking qualified, 
experienced sources capable of performing Remediation of the ETC site will 
include but is not limited to executing an existing design involving surveying, 
earth moving, landscaping; installation  operation of one of the following 
systems: Steam-Enhanced Extraction; Surfactant-Enhanced Aquifer 
Remediation (SEAR); In-Situ Chemical Oxidation (ISCO) or In-Situ Enhanced 
Biodegradation (ISEB) for treating groundwater and soil contamination.

237990
Small 

Business
 Set-Aside

$25M - $45M Apr 23 Apr 26

W91278-23-R-0033 

USACE missions in Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Mississippi, the Caribbean, and Latin 
America. CESAM is one of the largest and most active of the 38 USACE Districts in 
the Continental United States (CONUS).USACE has responsibility for investigating, 
developing, and maintaining the nation's water and related environmental resources; 
constructing and operating projects for navigation, flood control, major drainage, 
shore and beach restoration and protection, related hydropower development, water 
supply, water quality control, fish and wildlife conservation and  enhancement, and 
outdoor recreation; responding to emergency relief activities directed by other 
federal agencies; and administering laws for the protection and preservation of 
navigable waters, emergency flood control and shore protection.

236220
Full and 

Open with 
HUBZone 

Price 
Preference

$100M - 
$250M

Jan 24 Mar 26
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CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

Solicitation 
Number

Project   Description NAICS Set Aside Value
Estimated 
Contract 
Award  
Date

Estimated 
Contract 
End Date

W91278-23-R-0069
MDA Campus Von Braun IV, Ground Test Facility Infrastructure, Redstone Arsenal 
Data Center for the Missile Defense Systems.  Convert 163,466 SF of existing 
administrative space five-story concrete and structural steel building.  New 
construction includes a 1,722 SF exterior stairwell and a 14,138 SF one-story 
building expansion to house electrical gear for the new data center.

236220
Full and Open 
with HUBZone 

Price 
Preference

$120M - $150M Apr 24 Dec 25

W91278-23-R-0119

DHA program Support to provide (O&M) services for the buildings associated with 
Weed Army Community Hospital (WACH) at Ft. Irwin, California.  USACE is seeking a 
contractor that can provide O&M, incidental repair, and minor construction for 
medical/healthcare and their support facilities in a continuous and satisfactory 
condition on a 24 hour a day basis, 7 days per week, 365 days per year, fully staffed 
around the clock. The work requirements include preventive, predictive, 
unscheduled, and emergency maintenance of all facility systems and components 
including architectural, mechanical, electrical, and instrumentation. Contractors will 
require extensive knowledge of the technical requirements, code and accreditation 
compliance, and patient-related risk.

236220
Full and Open 
with HUBZone 

Price Preference
$5M - $13M Dec 23 Dec 28

W91278-23-R-0131

Roof Replacement Stennis Space Center, MS.   USACE anticipates removing and 
replacing the roof at building 9101, located at SSC.  Project will include removing the 
existing 300,000 SF metal roof system, replacing it with a new metal roof with a spray 
on roof coating.  No ongoing activities at building 9101 can be interrupted for any 
reason and no roof openings will be allowed to exist overnight.  The offeror will 
ensure that no debris or foreign objects can fall on any of the tenants of this building 
during construction.

238160
Full and Open 
with HUBZone 

Price Preference
$10M - $25M OCT 23 Dec 25
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CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM
Solicitation 

Number
Project   Description NAICS Set Aside Value

Estimated 
Contract 
Award  
Date

Estimated 
Contract 
End Date

W91278-24-R-0010

USACE is seeking a contractor that can renovate three (3) existing aircraft hangars at 
MacDill AFB.  The contractor must be able to provide all labor, materials, and 
equipment required to extend three KC-46-A aircraft hangers and alter their existing 
conditions to meet the specifications.  The hangers must have corrosion control, tail 
door extensions, re-enforced foundation, structural steel frames, and the alteration 
work includes interior renovation to accommodate body fuel tank storage, plus 
increasing a variety of working maintenance areas. The work also includes the 
reconfiguration of existing fire suppression system, lighting and fall restraint system to 
accommodate the KC-46A aircrafts, along with other related improvements. 

236220
Full and Open 
with HUBZone 

Price Preference
$50M - $90M April-24 September-26

W91278-24-R-0013

The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Mobile District is seeking a contractor able to 
construct a Research Lab along with associated facilities in Auburn, Al.  The research 
facility will be for the United States Department of Agriculture, National Soils Dynamic 
Laboratory.  The existing USDA-ARS Auburn Lab and Office facility, and other facilities’ 
will be relocated from its current location to another location within the park area.  The 
facilities include laboratories, greenhouse, headhouse, administrative support offices, 
sample preprocessing, and model fabrication facilities. Parking area construction, site 
grading, and vegetation clearing, plus construct a two-story Main Lab / Office Building 
to the required specification, including meeting various other construction 
requirements.

236220
Full and Open 
with HUBZone 

Price Preference
$25M - $100M March-24 February-26

W91278-23-R-0115

Consolidated Communications Facility, Patrick Space Force Base, FL.  USACE seeking 
contractors to construct a 95,000 SF, three story Space communications facility.  The 
proposed facility is the main communications hub at Patrick Space Force Base and 
critical to space launch mission.  

236220
Full and Open 
with HUBZone 

Price Preference
$25M - $100M Dec-23 Aug-26
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CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

Solicitation 
Number

Project   Description NAICS Set Aside Value
Estimated 
Contract 
Award  
Date

Estimated 
Contract 
End Date

W91278-23-R-0154

The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Mobile District, anticipates design and 
construction of approximately 5,500 sf replacement Working Dog Treatment 
Facility supporting military working dogs.  The replacement Working Dog 
Treatment Facility will provide complete, preventive, diagnostic, dental and 
surgical care for Military Working Dogs (MWD). With clinical flow to 
accommodate modern veterinary practices. Supporting facilities include utilities, 
site improvements, parking, signage, antiterrorism force protection measures, 
demolition, and environmental protection measures.

236220
Full and Open 
with HUBZone 

Price Preference
$5M - $10M February-24 October-24

W91278-23-R-0141

Mobile District is seeking a contractor for the Nanofiltration Water 
Treatment Plant project located in in Gautier, MS.  The project is the 
construction of the Nanofiltration Water Treatment Plant housed within a 
new building on a new concrete pad adjacent to the City of Gautier’s 
existing Ion Exchange Plant.  The contractor will install underground 
piping, construct the building enclosure and the concrete pad, construct 
the clean-in-place system, and install the sodium hypochlorite system 
(disinfection) and  the electrical components necessary to run the 
Nanofiltration plant.

237110

Full and Open 
with HUBZone 

Price 
Preference

$1M - $5M December-23 September-25
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CONSTRUCTION

Solicitation 
Number

Project   Description NAICS Set 
Aside 

Value
Estimated 
Contract 
Award  
Date

Estimated 
Contract 
End Date

W91278-24-R-0024

Commercial Vehicle Inspection Gate, Patrick Space Force Base, FL USACE is 
seeking a contractor that can design and constructing an entry control facility for large 
commercial vehicles to include a new Commercial Vehicle Inspection Facility, 
Gatehouse, Final Denial Barriers, Over-Watch, perimeter wall and modifications to 
Road Network. Construction will consist of reinforced concrete slabs & foundations, 
structural steel, reinforced concrete walls, pre-engineered roof structure and Spanish 
style, clay S-tile roofs. Existing Anvil Road, Forest Lane, and State Road A1A 
roadways will be modified to meet current standards, including reconfiguration to 
include necessary acceleration /deceleration / turning lanes. The project will include 
all utilities, site improvements, pavements, communications infrastructure, active & 
passive security infrastructure, cybersecurity, transfer switches and connections to an 
emergency power source and all other supporting infrastructure necessary for a 
complete and useable facility. This project includes demolition of two facilities 
building 935 (40 SM) & building 953 (15 SM) for a total of 55 SM. The facility will 
be designed as permanent construction in accordance with Department of Defense 
Unified Facilities Criteria 1-200-01. 

237310
Small 

Bus9iness 
Set Aside

$10M - $25M May-24 Apr-26
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CONSTRUCTION – MILCON

Project Set-Aside Category Est. Award Value Projected Advertise Date

Ship Simulator, ERDC SB <$10M 2nd Qtr FY24

Military Pavements Repair, ERDC SB <$10M 2nd Qtr FY24

KC-46A Apron & Hydrant Fueling Pits,
 MacDill AFB UR >$50M 2nd Qtr FY24

Engineer Research & Development,
 Redstone SB <$10M 2nd Qtr FY24

Final Denial Barriers, South Gate, Patrick
 SFB SB <$15M 2nd Qtr FY24

Commercial Vehicle Inspection Gate, Patrick
 SFB SB <$15M 2nd Qtr FY24
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Project Set-Aside Category Est. Award Value Projected Advertise Date

Controls, Electronics, Integration Lab,
 Redstone SB <$10M 2nd Qtr FY24

Ground Test Facility Infrastructure, Redstone UR >$100M 2nd Qtr FY24

Substation, Redstone UR <$50M 2nd Qtr FY24

MSIC Backup Power Generation, Redstone SB <$10M 2nd Qtr FY24

Projectile Penetration Facility, ERDC SB <$20M 2nd Qtr FY24

Physics Lab, Redstone UR <$50M 2nd Qtr FY24

KC-46A Hangars #1, #4, & #5, MacDill AFB UR >$50M 2nd Qtr FY24

CONSTRUCTION – MILCON
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Project Set-Aside Category Est. Award Value Projected Advertise Date

AMC Warehouse, Redstone UR >$50M 3rd Qtr FY24

SOF Small Arms Range, Hurlburt UR <$50M 3rd Qtr FY24

DLA Base Logistics Building, Hurlburt SB <$10M 3rd Qtr FY24

KC - 46A AC Maintenance Facility Addition,
 MacDill AFB SB <$10M 3rd Qtr FY24

KC-46A ADAL Flight Simulator, MacDill
 AFB SB <$10M 3rd Qtr FY24

SOF Joint MISO Web-Operations Center,
 MacDill AFB UR <$100M 3rd Qtr FY24

T-7A Hush House Pad, Columbus AFB SB <$10M 4th Qtr FY24

Barracks, Eglin AFB (Camp Bull Simons) UR <$100M 4th Qtr FY24

CONSTRUCTION – MILCON
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Project Set-Aside Category Est. Award Value Projected Advertise Date

LRSO Hardware Software Development
 Test Facility, Eglin AFB SB <$15M 1st Qtr FY25

AFSOC Operations Center, Hurlburt SB <$15M 1st Qtr FY25

ADD/ALTER Test Cell Bay, Arnold AFB SB <$25M 1st Qtr FY25

KC-46A Supplies and Eqpt Whse, MacDill
 AFB SB <$10M 1st Qtr FY25

KC-46A ADAL Aircraft General Purpose
 Shop, MacDill AFB SB <$10M 1st Qtr FY25

KC-46A Gen Purpose Whse, MacDill AFB SB <$10M 1st Qtr FY25

ADAL Installation ACP Gate 2, Arnold AFB SB <$20M 1st Qtr FY25

CONSTRUCTION – MILCON
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Project Set-Aside Category Est. Award Value Projected Advertise Date

T-7A Egress Shop, Columbus AFB SB <$10M 2nd Qtr FY25

T-7A Allied Support, Columbus AFB SB <$10M 2nd Qtr FY25

Phillips Pkwy Haul Route B20201, Cape
 Canaveral SB <$20M 2nd Qtr FY25

Wastewater Force Main, Cape Canaveral SB <$10M 2nd Qtr FY25

Instl Red Pwr Dist At SWSA, Cape
 Canaveral SB <$10M 2nd Qtr FY25

Instl Wtr Main ICBM Rd, Cape Canaveral SB >$10M 2nd Qtr FY25

Component Rebuild Shop, Anniston UR >$500M 4th Qtr FY25

KC-46A ADAL MX Hangar #2 & MX Hangar
#3, MacDill AFB UR <$50M 4th Qtr FY25

CONSTRUCTION – MILCON
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HYDROPOWER PROGRAM

Solicitation 
Number

Project   Description NAICS Set Aside Value
Estimated 
Contract 
Award  
Date

Estimated 
Contract 
End Date

W91278-24-R-0002

Fabrication and Delivery of Demopolis Lock Lower Miter Gates and Spare 
Parts.  Located at Black Warrior-Tombigbee (BWT) Project Office in 
Tuscaloosa, AL.  Mobile District is seeking a contractor able to supply and 
deliver a new set of lower miter gates for both Demopolis and Coffeeville 
Locks plus additional spare parts and components.  The requirement is for 
fabricated large steel gates and mechanical parts processed by cutting, 
welding, forging, casting, and machining.  The contractor is required to 
include painting, marking, crating, and steel gate delivery by barge. 

332312

Full and 
Open with 
HUBZone 

Price 
Preference

$15M - $20M Jan-24 Jul-26

W91278-23-R-0109     

USACE Mobile District is seeking a small business contractor for a 
construction for the Spillway Gate Painting and Repair, West Point, 
Georgia.  The contractor must be able to repair and re-paint six (6) spillway 
gates at West Point Lake.  The objective of this project is for the contractor 
to provide all labor, materials, and equipment necessary to perform weld 
repairs, power wash, and prime and paint all metal components of the 
spillway gates, hoists, and associated equipment, and existing stoplogs 
(bid option) with a 3-A-Z vinyl paint system. To perform the work, the 
contractor shall set nine (9) stoplogs to dewater each gate. Only one (1) 
gate can be dewatered at a time.

237990

Full and 
Open with 
HUBZone 

Price 
Preference

$1 - $5 M Feb-24 Sep-24
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CENTRAL & LATIN AMERICA 

Solicitation 
Number

Project   Description NAICS Set Aside Value
Estimated 
Contract 

Award  Date

Estimated 
Contract 
End Date

W91278-23-R-0042

Most of the work is in Central America, South America, 
Caribbean Islands, Southeastern US or in locations assigned 
by SAD Mobile District. A minimum of three (3) small business 
firms will be selected capable of providing g complete 
services of design of facilities and include design of facilities 
and infrastructure for construction which includes: renovation 
and repair projects, new construction, site and civil design of 
airfields, roads, grading, drainage, geotechnical investigations 
and foundation designs, topographic surveys, and related 
construction functions.

541330
Small 

Business 
Set-Aside

$25M -
$45M October-23 Oct-28
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CONSTRUCTION – LATAM
Project Set-Aside Category Est. Award Value Projected Advertise Date

Aviation Fuel Facility
  Soto Cano, Honduras

UR <$50M 2nd Qtr, FY24

SATOC – Repair and Minor
  Construction in Peru

UR $10M 2nd Qtr, FY24

SATOC – Repair and Minor
  Construction for CSL
  Comalapa,  El Salvador

UR $10M 2nd Qtr, FY24

Port of Callao Construction
  Peru Naval Base Phase 1D
  Lima Peru 

UR <$50M 2nd Qtr, FY25
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ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION

Project Set-Aside 
Category

Est. Award 
Value

Projected Advertise Date

American Creosote Works (ACW) Pensacola 
Superfund Site Remediation, Pensacola, FL

SB
 

<$50M 1st/2d Qtr, FY24

Escambia Superfund Site Remediation, 
Pensacola, FL

SB <$50M 2d/3d Qtr, FY24
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8(A) PROGRAM

Solicitation 
Number

Project   Description NAICS Set Aside Value
Estimated 
Contract 
Award  
Date

Estimated 
Contract 
End Date

W91278-23-R-0137
O&M Government Owned Facilities and Equipment Irvington, Al.  The offeror shall provide 
equipment operation, grass mowing, cleaning, refuse removal, landscape maintenance, and 
beach water testing designed to support the USACE employees located at the Irvington Site 
Office in in Irvington, Al.

561720 8(a) 
SATOC <=$250K Oct 23 Oct 27

W91278-23-R-0149

Base-wide Environmental and Sustainment Support (IDIQ) for Comprehensive USACE will 
require a contractor to provide for a full range of environmental, base support services, 
Installation Restoration, and Defense Environmental Restoration Program, and 
Sustainment, Restoration and Modernization Support (SRM) for customers of the U.S. Army 
Corps of Engineers, Mobile District.

562910 8(a) 
SATOC $4.5M Sept 23 Aug 25

W91278-24-R-0009

SOF Human Performance Training Center located at Hurlburt Field, FL.  USACE is seeking an 8(a) 
small business contractor able to construct a facility that will consist of foundation and floor slab, 
structural framing, insulated walls, sloped roofs, environmental control, fire detection and 
suppression and all necessary support.  The functional areas include offices, classroom, 
cardiovascular and strength training areas, physical therapy, storage and an exterior multi-purpose 
training area, restrooms, and other areas which includes utilities, pavements, site improvements, 
communications, passive force protection and all other necessary support.  DoD principles for high 
performance and sustainable building requirements will be included in the design and construction of 
the project in accordance with federal laws and Executive Orders.

236220 8(a) 
Competitive $10M - $25M Mar-24 Mar-25
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8(A) PROGRAM

Solicitation 
Number

Project   Description NAICS Set Aside Value
Estimated 
Contract 
Award  
Date

Estimated 
Contract 
End Date

W91278-23-R-0019
Selma Alabama Station 14 Emergency Streambank and Shoreline Protection Project 
Seeking a contractor for the installation of articulated concrete mat, grading, 
paving, riprap, fencing, and sodding.

237990 8(a) SATOC $600K May-23 Feb-24

W91278-23-R-0130

The scope of work for this project is to construct a 161 kV to 12.4 7 kV substation 
that includes step-down transformers, breakers, voltage regulators, control 
enclosure and capacitor banks, and provisions for future reliability improvements.  
This construction will be for approximately 0.95 miles of 161 kV transmission lines 
and 0.2 miles of 12.47 kV distribution lines. Relocate existing distribution lines to 
accommodate new lines.  Construct approximately 10, 155 linear feet of 12-inch 
natural gas line. The project supports the FY22 MILCON MSIC Materiel 
Exploitation Center project at Redstone Arsenal, Huntsville, AL.

237130 8(a) SATOC $10M - $25M Dec-23 Dec-24

W91278-23-R-0103

Remediation Services for Base wide Environmental and Sustainment Support (BEST) 
provide for a full range of environmental, base support services, Installation Restoration 
( Defense Environmental Restoration Program (DERP) and Sustainment, Restoration 
and Modernization Support (SRM) for customers of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers.

562910 8(a) SATOC $9.9M Sept 23 Sept 27

W91278-24-R-0005

Environmental Health and Safety Support located at Fort Novosel, Alabama, and CONUS 
and/or OCONUS sites.  Seeking a contractor to providing EHS Program support, including 
user-level administrative support, data management, tracking, configuration management, 
routine updates, operational support, training, and ongoing reporting in the Army Safety 
Management Information System 2.0 (ASMIS 2.0).  The work will include general application 
support, system management, operations & maintenance, cybersecurity, and training in 
support the Army’s EHS system.

541519 SB Set-Aside $49M Oct-24 Oct-29
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8(A) PROGRAM

Solicitation 
Number

Project   Description NAICS Set 
Aside 

Value
Estimated 
Contract 

Award  Date

Estimated 
Contract 
End Date

W91278-23-R-0142

USACE is seeking a capable contractor able to support of specific data processing, 
data entry, information management, specialized programmatic and analysis 
support, and scientific and technology support services. The contractor may be 
required to perform tasks on-site at a government facility or at its own facilities. 
Individual task orders (TOs) will be negotiated for specific requirements. The 
contractor shall provide all personnel, supervision, and other items and services 
necessary to provide scientific and technical and Information 
Management/Information Technology (IM/IT) services.

518210 8(a) 
Competitive $7M - $10M Apr-24 Apr-29

W91278-23-R-0087

Repair Electrical Z Line and Install Water Mains: Cape Canaveral Space Force 
Station, Fl.  Install 41,505 linear feet of new high-density polyethylene (HDPE) 
potable water mains, with booster pumps with variable frequency drive (VFD) 
motors and controls and isolation valves, to provide looped water systems to 
the Integrate-Transfer-Launch (ITL) and north areas at CCSFS. 

237110 8(a) 
SATOC $8M Oct 23 Sept 24

W91278-23-R-0102

Landscaping Services Okatibbee Lake, MS.  The purpose of this contract is for the 
Contractor to provide all the general management, supervision, labor, and 
equipment to maintain the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers project sites along the 
Okatibbee Lake. In addition, the contractor is to provide certain equipment, 
materials, and parts. The project is located north of Meridian Mississippi in 
Lauderdale and Kemper Counties.

561730 8(a) 
SATOC $1.9M Sep-23 Sep-24
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DEFENSE HEALTH AGENCY O&M PROGRAM

Solicitation 
Number

Project   Description NAICS Set Aside Value
Estimated 
Contract 
Award  
Date

Estimated 
Contract 
End Date

W91278-22-R-0016

Two Phase Design-Build and Construction IDIQ for DHA Program Pacific Regio.  This 
will be for a Multiple Award Task Order Contract and the offeror is provide design build, 
repair and construction of medical facilities, laboratories, and their support facilities in a 
satisfactory condition. The intent of the design build construction contracts is to provide a 
quick response for performing repair and minor construction relating, but not limited, to 
the architectural, mechanical, electrical, instrumentation, security and safety areas of 
military healthcare and research laboratory facilities in a cost-effective manner.

236220
Full and Open 
with HUBzone 

Price Preference
< $105M Dec 23 Dec 28

W91278-23-R-0009

(O&M) of Government-Owned Facilities and Equipment Lake Sidney Lanier Project, 
Buford, Georgia.  Offer is to  provide all personnel, planning, supervision, administration, 
labor, equipment, materials, supplies, repairs, and replacement or repair parts required to 
maintain Government owned facilities and equipment on the Lake Sidney Lanier Project. 
These facilities include six campgrounds and 31day use areas, the Lake Sidney Lanier 
Project Management Office and Visitor Center, the Powerhouse and dam, and contractor 
facilities that include offices, shops, and storage sheds. 

561210 SB Set Aside $10M - $15M Dec 23 Dec 28

W91278-23-R-0111

Operation and Maintenance (O&M) of Government-Owned Facilities and Equipment Alabama 
River Lakes (ARL), Hayneville, AL. The Contractor shall provide all personnel, planning, 
supervision, administration, labor, equipment, materials, supplies, repairs, and replacement or 
repair parts required to maintain Government owned facilities and equipment on the Alabama 
River Lakes Project. These facilities include; 6 Class A campgrounds, 38day use/land water access 
areas, 9 Multi-purpose Areas, 3 Visitor Centers/museum, 9 maintained but undeveloped Natural 
Resource areas, 2 Contractor maintenance Compounds, along with a Resource management Office 
and other associated operational facilities that include offices, shops, and storage sheds.

561210 Small Business Set 
Aside $35m - $45M June-24 May-29
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CONSTRUCTION – MEDICAL

Project Set-Aside Category Est. Award Value Projected Advertise Date

DHA/MEDCOM
2 Phase D-B MATOC

Northeastern UR & SDVOSB
Southeastern UR & 8(a)
Western UR & SDVOSB
Central UR & SDVOSB
Pacific UR & SBSA

$249M (five pools, five  geographic 
regions); each pool with SB reserve

Oct 23 – Apr 24

DHA/MEDCOM
Operations and Maintenance

Oahu UR & SB
East of Mississippi UR & SB
West of Mississippi UR & SB
Texas UR & SB
California UR & SB

“C” Contracts

$100 - $249M (five pools, five  
geographic regions); each pool with 
SB reserve

$8 - $90M (21 contracts, 1 per 
installation)

Oct 23 – Jun 24

James A. Haley Veterans Hospital, 
Tampa FL
Spinal Cord Injury Addition

2 Phase D-B

UR >$250M Calendar Year 26
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MILCON PROJECTS
Program Year Prcject Name Installation Estimated Value Schedule Award Date

2018 Crash & Fire Rescue Station Tyndall AFB $27M - $50M 30-Jun-24

2020 Airman Leadership School Eglin AFB $4M - $9M 28-Mar-24

2020 Deployment Center & Flightline Dining & AFFES in Zone 2 Tyndall AFB $27M - $50M 30-Aug-24

2022 Engineer Research & Development Redstone Arsenal $4M - $9M 30-Jun-24

2022 Controls& Electronics& Integration Lab Redstone Arsenal $4M - $9M 30-Jun-24

2022 Enlisted Unaccompanied Personnel Housing Honduras $4M - $9M 30-Jun-24

2022 Military Pavements Repair ErDC $4M - $9M 30-Jun-24

2022 ERDC Ship Simulator ErDC $4M - $9M 30-Jun-24

2023 Working Dog Treatment Fac Veterinary Clinic Eglin AFB $4M - $9M 28-Mar-24

2023 Missile & Space Intel Ctr AAF Phase 2 Redstone Arsenal $135M - $170M 29-Mar-24

2023 Construct Range Road By-Pass D-51 Eglin AFB $4M - $9M 29-Mar-24

2023 Consolidated Communications Center Patrick SFB $90M - $100M 12-Apr-24

2023 SOF Human Performance Training Center Hurlburt "Field $5M - $15M 15-May-24

2023 Commercial Vehicle Inspection Gate MacDill AFB $10M - $25M 30-Jun-24
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MILCON PROJECTS
Program Year Prcject Name Installation Estimated Value Schedule Award Date

2023 Projectile Penetration Repair Facility ERDC $15M - $35M 30-Jun-24

2023 Underground Electrical Distribution System Cape Canaveral $4M - $9M 30-Jun-24

2023 Aircraft Engine Test Building Fort Novosel $4M - $9M 4-Sep-24

2024 AMTC Phase 3 Eglin AFB $27M - $50M 31-Jan-04

2024 Final Denial Barriers, South Gate Patrick SFB $5M - $15M 29-Mar-24

2024 T7A Ground Based Training System Facility Columbus AFB $27M - $50M 12-Apr-24

2024 T7A Unit Maintenance Training Facility Columbus AFB $5M - $15M 18-Apr-24

2024 KC-46A AC Maintenance Facility Addition MacDill AFB $4M - $9M 24-May-24

2024 ADAL Base Logistics Building 90639 Hurlburt "Field $4M - $9M 30-Jun-24

2024 KC-46A Fuel Cell Hangar #5 MacDill AFB $15M - $35M 30-Jun-24

2024 KC-46 Corrosion Control Hangar #1 MacDill AFB $15M - $35M 30-Jun-24

2024 KC-46A Maintenance Hanger #4 MacDill AFB $27M - $50M 30-Jun-24

2024 Aviation Fuel Storage Facility Honduras $10M - $45M 30-Jun-24

2025 Commercial Vehicle Inspection Gate Patrick SFB $10M - $35M 30-Jun-24

2424 KC-46A Apron & Hydrant Fueling Pits MacDill AFB $40M - $70M 24-May-24
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MILCON PROJECTED PROJECTS
Program 

Year
Project Name Installation Estimated 

Value
Schedule Award 

Date
2005 Barracks Eglin, AFB $80M - $100M 31-Oct-24
2005 T-7A Allied Support Columbus, AFB $1M - $5M 25-Apr-25
2007 361st ISRG Miss Operation Facility Hurlburt Field $25M - $35M 13-Dec-24
2022 Add & Alter Test Cell Ray Building 880 Arnold, AFB $10 - $25 31-Jan-25
2022 Construction 10MW Generation Plant and Microgrid Fort Novosel $21M - $27M 31-Aug-25
2023 Physics Lab Redstone Arsenal $40M - $50M 30-Dec-24
2023 Airfield Runway Asphalt Overruns Redstone Arsenal $1M - $5M 30-Dec-24
2023 MSIC Backup Power Generator Redstone Arsenal $10 - $25 30-Dec-24
2023 Nitrogen Conversion Facility Arnold, AFB $5M - $10M 30-Apr-25
2023 Water Distribution Loop Patrick, AFB $5M - $10M 30-Jun-27
2024  Substation Installation Redstone Arsenal $35M - $55M 30-Dec-24
2024 Ground Test Facility Infrastructure Redstone Arsenal $140M - $165M 30-Dec-24
2024 AMC Warehouse Redstone Arsenal $35M - $55M 30-Dec-24
2025 T-7A HUSH House Pad Columbus, AFB $1M - $5M 25-Oct-24
2025 Camp Bull Simmons Child Development Center Eglin, AFB $25M - $35M 31-Oct-24
2025 AFSOC Operations Center Hurlburt Field $10 - $25 6-Dec-24
2025 Install Emergency Generator Morell OPS Patrick, AFB $1M - $5M 15-Jan-25
2025 KC-46A ADAL Flight Simulator Training MacDill, AFB $5M - $10M 15-Jan-25
2025 LRSO Hardware Software Development Test Facility Eglin, AFB $10 - $25 19-Jan-25
2025 KC-46A Supplies and Equipment Warehouse MacDill, AFB $1M - $5M 1-Feb-25
2025 KC-46A ADAL Aircraft General Purpose Shop MacDill, AFB $1M - $5M 15-Mar-25
2025 ADAL Installation ACP Gate 2 Arnold, AFB $10 - $25 24-Mar-25


MILCOM projects

		Program Year		Prcject Name		Installation		Estimated Value		Schedule Award Date		Project Amount				Design By Code						Locked in FY 24 Funding

		2018		Crash / Fire Rescue Station		Tyndall AFB		$27M - $50M		30-Jun-24		$48,000,000.00				AE

		2020		Airman Leadership School		Eglin AFB		$4M - $9M		28-Mar-24		$5,500,000.00				HL

		2020		Deployment Center & Flightline Dining & AFFES in Zone 2		Tyndall AFB		$27M - $50M		30-Aug-24		$43,000,000.00				AE

		2022		Engineer Research & Development		Redstone Arsenal		$4M - $9M		30-Jun-24		$5,100,000.00				HL

		2022		Controls& Electronics& Integration Lab		Redstone Arsenal		$4M - $9M		30-Jun-24		$5,900,000.00				AE

		2022		Enlisted Unaccompanied Personnel Housing		Honduras		$4M - $9M		30-Jun-24		$8,300,000.00				AE

		2022		Military Pavements Repair		ErDC		$4M - $9M		30-Jun-24		$5,500,000.00				HL

		2022		ERDC Ship Simulator		ErDC		$4M - $9M		30-Jun-24		$5,100,000.00				HL

		2023		Working Dog Treatment Fac Veterinary Clinic		Eglin AFB		$4M - $9M		28-Mar-24		$8,200,000.00				AE

		2023		Missile & Space Intel Ctr AAF Phase 2		Redstone Arsenal		$135M - $170M		29-Mar-24		$151,000,000.00				AE

		2023		Construct Range Road By-Pass D-51		Eglin AFB		$4M - $9M		29-Mar-24		$7,000,000.00				AE

		2023		Consolidated Communications Center		Patrick SFB		$90M - $100M		12-Apr-24		$97,000,000.00				AE

		2023		SOF Human Performance Training Center		Hurlburt "Field		$5M - $15M		15-May-24		$10,950,000.00				AE

		2023		Commercial Vehicle Inspection Gate		MacDill AFB		$10M - $25M		30-Jun-24		$15,000,000.00				AE

		2023		Projectile Penetration Repair Facility		ERDC		$15M - $35M		30-Jun-24		$20,000,000.00				AE

		2023		Underground Electrical Distribution System		Cape Canaveral		$4M - $9M		30-Jun-24		$8,700,000.00				AE

		2023		Aircraft Engine Test Building		Fort Novosel		$4M - $9M		4-Sep-24		$4,800,000.00				AE

		2024		  AMTC, Phase 3		Eglin AFB		$27M - $50M		31-Jan-04		$35,000,000.00				AE

		2024		Final denial Barriers, South Gate		Patrick SFB		$5M - $15M		29-Mar-24		$12,000,000.00				AE

		2024		T7A Ground Based Training System Facility		Columbus AFB		$27M - $50M		12-Apr-24		$30,000,000.00				AE

		2024		T7A Unit Maintenance Training Facility		Columbus AFB		$5M - $15M		18-Apr-24		$9,500,000.00				AE

		2024		KC-46A AC Maintenance Facility Addition		MacDill AFB		$4M - $9M		24-May-24		$5,600,000.00				AE

		2024		ADAL Base Logistics Building 90639		Hurlburt "Field		$4M - $9M		30-Jun-24		$5,300,000.00				AE

		2024		KC-46A Fuel Cell Hangar #5		MacDill AFB		$15M - $35M		30-Jun-24		$18,000,000.00				AE

		2024		KC-46 Corrosion Control Hangar #1		MacDill AFB		$15M - $35M		30-Jun-24		$25,000,000.00				AE

		2024		KC-46A Maintenance Hanger #4		MacDill AFB		$27M - $50M		30-Jun-24		$27,000,000.00				AE

		2024		Aviation Fuel Storage Facility		Honduras		$10M - $45M		30-Jun-24		$41,300,000.00				AE

		2025		Commercial Vehicle Inspection Gate		Patrick SFB		$10M - $35M		30-Jun-24		$15,000,000.00				AE

		2424		KC-46A Apron & Hydrant Fueling Pits		MacDill AFB		$40M - $70M		24-May-24		$61,000,000.00				AE						$733,750,000.00







FY 25 - 27 MILCON Projects

				Program Year		Project Name		Installation		Estimated Value		Schedule Award Date		Project Amount		Design By Code						Locked in FY 24 Funding

		1		2005		Barracks		Eglin, AFB		$80M - $100M		31-Oct-24		$91,000,000.00		AE

		2		2005		T-7A Allied Support		Columbus, AFB		$1M - $5M		25-Apr-25		$3,200,000.00		AE

		3		2007		361st ISRG Miss Operation Facility		Hurlburt Field		$25M - $35M		13-Dec-24		$30,000,000.00		AE

		4		2022		Add & Alter Test Cell Ray Building 880		Arnold, AFB		$10 - $25		31-Jan-25		$21,000,000.00		AE

		5		2022		Construction 10MW Generation Plant and Microgrid		Fort Novosel		$21M - $27M		31-Aug-25		$24,000,000.00		AE

		6		2023		Physics Lab		Redstone Arsenal		$40M - $50M		30-Dec-24		$44,000,000.00		HL

		7		2023		Airfield Runway Asphalt Overruns		Redstone Arsenal		$1M - $5M		30-Dec-24		$3,650,000.00		HL

		8		2023		MSIC Backup Power Generator		Redstone Arsenal		$10 - $25		30-Dec-24		$16,302,000.00		DH

		9		2023		Nitrogen Conversion Facility		Arnold, AFB		$5M - $10M		30-Apr-25		$5,100,000.00		AE

		10		2023		Water Distribution Loop		Patrick, AFB		$5M - $10M		30-Jun-27		$7,500,000.00		AE

		11		2024		 Substation Installation		Redstone Arsenal		$35M - $55M		30-Dec-24		$50,000,000.00		AE

		12		2024		Ground Test Facility Infrastructure		Redstone Arsenal		$140M - $165M		30-Dec-24		$147,975,000.00		AE

		13		2024		AMC Warehouse		Redstone Arsenal		$35M - $55M		30-Dec-24		$52,000,000.00		HL

		14		2025		T-7A HUSH House Pad		Columbus, AFB		$1M - $5M		25-Oct-24		$3,200,000.00		AE

		15		2025		Camp Bull Simmons Child Development Center		Eglin, AFB		$25M - $35M		31-Oct-24		$29,000,000.00		AE

		16		2025		AFSOC Operations Center		Hurlburt Field		$10 - $25		6-Dec-24		$12,400,000.00		AE

		17		2025		Install Emergency Generator Morell OPS		Patrick, AFB		$1M - $5M		15-Jan-25		$4,778,000.00		AE

		18		2025		KC-46A ADAL Flight Simulator Training		MacDill, AFB		$5M - $10M		15-Jan-25		$6,300,000.00		AE

		19		2025		LRSO Hardware Software Development Test Facility		Eglin, AFB		$10 - $25		19-Jan-25		$14,600,000.00		AE

		20		2025		KC-46A Supplies and Equipment Warehouse		MacDill, AFB		$1M - $5M		1-Feb-25		$3,800,000.00		AE

		21		2025		KC-46A ADAL Aircraft General Purpose Shop		MacDill, AFB		$1M - $5M		15-Mar-25		$3,500,000.00		AE

		22		2025		ADAL Installation ACP Gate 2		Arnold, AFB		$10 - $25		24-Mar-25		$16,500,000.00		DA

				Program Year		Project Name		Installation		Estimated Value		Schedule Award Date

		1		2025		17A Egress Shop		Columbus, AFB		$1M - $5M		25-Apr-25		$3,200,000.00		AE

		2		2025		Construction Industry Water Supply Steam		Arnold, AFB		$1M - $5M		25-May-25		$2,500,000.00		AE

		3		2025		Construction Phillips Parkway Haul Rt Building 20201		Cape Canaveral		$10 - $25		9-Jun-25		$17,100,000.00		AE

		4		2025		Installed Red Power Distribution At SWSA		Patrick, AFB		$5M - $10M		17-Jun-25		$5,700,000.00		AE

		5		2025		Install Water Main Al ICBM Road		Patrick, AFB		$10 - $25		17-Jun-25		$10,200,000.00		AE

		6		2026		Install Waster Water Force Main		Patrick, AFB		$1M - $5M		16-Jun-25		$4,672,000.00		AE

		7		2026		ADAL General Purpose MX Hanger #2		MacDill, AFB		$10 - $25		2-Pct-2026		$20,000,000.00		AE

		8		2026		KC-46A ADAL A/C Maintenance Hanger #3		MacDill, AFB		$21M - $27M		1-Oct-25		$25,000,000.00		AE

		9		2026		Water Tank Storage		Columbus, AFB		$10 - $25		8-Dec-25		$12,600,000.00		AE

		10		2026		 Access Control Point		Anniston, AD		$35M - $55M		8-Dec-25		$55,000,000.00		AE

		11		2026		Vehicle Paint Shop		Anniston, AD		$25M - $35M		8-Dec-25		$29,000,000.00		AE

		12		2026		KC-46A General Purpose Warehouse		MacDill, AFB		$5M - $10M		15-Dec-25		$7,600,000.00		AE

		13		2026		KC-46A A/C SE Shipping & Storage Facility		MacDill, AFB		$1M - $5M		15-Jan-26		$4,300,000.00		AE

		14		2026		Replace General Purpose Warehouse		Anniston, AD		$25M - $35M		30-Jan-26		$34,200,000.00		AE

		15		2026		ACE EMSO Superiority Complex		Eglin, AFB		$140M - $165M		30-May-26		$161,000,000.00		AE

		16		2026		F-35A Developmental & Operational Test Building 64		Eglin, AFB		$10 - $25		1-Jun-26		$22,000,000.00		AE

		17		2026		F-35A Developmental Test 2-Bay Maintenance Hanger		Eglin, AFB		$40M - $50M		15-Jun-26		$41,000,000.00		AE

		18		2026		F-35A Developmental & Operational Test 2-Bay Hanger		Eglin, AFB		$40M - $50M		1-Jul-26		$39,000,000.00		AE

		19		2026		 Child Developmental Center		Eglin, AFB		$25M - $35M		7-Aug-26		$34,000,000.00		AE

		20		2027		Guided Missile Maintenance Building		Anniston, AD		$10 - $25		15-Mar-27		$23,000,000.00		AE

		21		2027		Lab and Test Building		Redstone Arsenal		$80M - $100M		14-Jun-27		$86,000,000.00		AE

		22		2027		SOF Joint Mission Web Operations Center		MacDill, AFB		$80M - $100M		30-Sep-27		$76,578,000.00		AE

		23		LR		 Tactical Equipment Maintenance Facility		Honduras		$10 - $25		30-Sep-25		$11,200,000.00		HL

																						$1,314,655,000.00





































































































































































































































































































FY 25+ Outyear for O&M

		Program Year		Project Name		Installation		Estimated Value		Schedule Award Date		Project Amount		Design By Code		Award Year				Locked in FY 24 Funding

		2005		Hangar Renovation T7 Building 452 		Columbus, AFB		$10M - $25M		1-Oct-24		$8,700,000.00		AE		FY 25

		2005		Convert Hangar 4 to Wash Rack Building 454		Columbus, AFB		$5M - $7M		7-Oct-24		$5,301,000.00		AE		FY 25

		2005		Renovate 50th Flying Training Squadron Building 216		Columbus, AFB		$10M - $25M		21-May-25		$9,700,000.00		AE		FY 25

		2005		Add & Alter Paint Barn Decontamination Building 406		Columbus, AFB		$5M - $7M		21-May-25		$5,700,000.00		AE		FY 25

		2005		Renovate Environmental Engineer Research Facility Building 3297		ERDC		$1M - $5M		29-Oct-24		$4,800,000.00		AE		FY 25

		2005		HVAC & Sprinkler Install Building 3051 Hanger #1		EADIC		$350K - $900K		30-Oct-24		$400,000.00		HL		FY 25

		2005		Natural Infrastructure Lab		ERDC		$1M - $5M		31-Jan-25		$4,700,000.00		HL		FY 25

		2005		Modernize 4500 Block HVAC		Fort Novosel		$35M - $55M		30-May-25		$54,000,000.00		AE		FY 25

		2005		Repair Transient Training Barracks AIT Building 6103		Fort Novosel		$10M - $25M		30-May-25		$12,000,000.00		HL		FY 25

		2005		Repair Transient Training Barracks AIT Building 6104		Fort Novosel		$10M - $25M		30-May-25		$12,000,000.00		HL		FY 25

		2005		Repair Lake Tholocco Dam		Fort Novosel		$1M - $5M		30-Jun-25		$1,000,000.00		HL		FY 25

		2005		Pavement Repairs 		Fort Novosel		$1M - $5M		30-Jun-25		$4,000,000.00		HL		FY 25

		2005		SOUTHCOM HQ Pedestrian Gate and Crosswalk		Homestead Miami		$350K - $900K		15-Mar-25		$750,000.00		DH		FY 25

		2005		CENTCOM RF Shielding		MacDill, AFB		$1M - $5M		15-Mar-25		$2,000,000.00		AE		FY 25

		2005		SOUTHCOM HQ Marine Force South Renovation		Miami, FL		$1M - $5M		15-Mar-25		$3,000,000.00		DH		FY 25

		2006		FTFA 20CB44-B965 Maritime Operation Complex		Eglin, AFB		$1M - $5M		12-Jun-26		$3,200,000.00		AE		FY 26

		2007		Repair Transient Training Barracks AIT Building 6102		Fort Novosel		$10M - $25M		30-Jun-27		$12,000,000.00		HL		FY 27

		2007		Repair Transient Barracks AIT Building 6101		Fort Novosel		$10M - $25M		30-Jun-27		$12,000,000.00		HL		FY 27

		2007		Restore CDC Building 8938		Fort Novosel		$7 M- $18M		30-Jun-27		$10,000,000.00		AE		FY 27

		2007		Restore Building 113 Aviator's Landing 		Fort Novosel		$7 M- $18M		30-Jun-27		$10,000,000.00		AE		FY 27

		2008		Repair Barracks Buildings 8351& 8352 & 8353		Fort Novosel		$7 M- $18M		30-Sep-28		$15,000,000.00		HL		FY 28

		2009		Repair Building 4301 Replace HVAC		Fort Novosel		$7 M- $18M		30-Jun-29		$10,000,000.00		AE		FY 29

																				$200,251,000.00









































































































































































































































































FY 24 O&M Projects

		Program Year		Project Name		Installation		Estimated Value		Schedule Award Date		Project Amount				Design By Code		Locked in FY 24 Funding

		FY 20		Sanitary Sewer Repairs		Anniston AD		$5M - $9M		31-Jan-24		$5,500,000.00				US

		FY 24		Waterline Tie-In to City of Oxford		Anniston AD		$1M - $5M		29-Feb-24		$4,600,000.00				DA

		FY 24		Stormwater Erosion Control OB & OD		Anniston AD		$5M - $9M		15-Mar-24		$8,500,000.00				AE

		FY 24		Building 362 & Building 32 SRM Repairs		Anniston AD		$1M - $5M		30-Mar-24		$1,600,000.00				DH

		FY 24		Building 619 Dock Repairs		Anniston AD		$1M - $5M		29-Apr-24		$2,750,000.00				HL

		FY 24		Industrial Waste Force Main Replacement		Anniston AD		$5M - $9M		31-Jul-24		$5,000,000.00				AE

		FY 24		Repair and Modernize Building 513 DPM Storage and Kitting		Anniston AD		$5M - $9M		1-Sep-24		$7,800,000.00				DA

		FY 24		Replace Clyde Crane		Anniston AD		$5M - $9M		1-Sep-24		$5,000,000.00				DA

		FY 24		Remote Site Instrumentation Site D-6		Eglin AFB		$1M - $5M		19-Jan-24		$4,600,000.00				AE

		FY 24		Replace Sea Wall		Eglin AFB		$1M - $5M		8-Mar-24		$2,500,000.00				HL

		FY 24		Weapons Research Experimentation Control Center		Eglin AFB		$5M - $9M		20-Jun-24		$8,000,000.00				HL

		FY 24		Biosyn Renovation		ERDC		$5M - $9M		26-Sep-24		$6,300,000.00				HL

		FY 24		Demolition Lanes 3 & 4		Fort Novosel		$1M - $5M		30-Jan-24		$1,400,000.00				HL

		FY 24		Repair Building4504		Fort Novosel		$5M - $9M		30-Mar-24		$7,500,000.00				HL

		FY 24		Repair Barracks Building 8354 8355 and 8356		Fort Novosel		$7M - $12M		31-Jul-24		$10,000,000.00				HL

		FY 24		Repair Aircraft Park Ramp with Concrete		Fort Novosel		$7M - $12M		30-Aug-24		$10,000,000.00				HL

		FY 24		Construct Crash Rescue Fire Station		Fort Novosel		$5M - $9M		11-Sep-24		$6,000,000.00				HL

		FY 24		Repair Building 4504 Includes HVAC		Fort Novosel		$1M - $5M		30-Sep-24		$1,000,000.00				HL

		FY 24		Helipads & Lights Hanchey		Fort Novosel		$5M - $9M		30-Sep-24		$7,500,000.00				HL

		FY 24		Fire Alarm Building 857 		Gunter AFB		$350K - $950K		19-Mar-24		$500,000.00				HL

		FY 24		Renovate Dorm Building 90369		Hulbert Field		$30M -$36M		8-Jun-24		$33,000,000.00				AE

		FY 24		Repair Swimming Pool		Key West, FL NAS		$1M - $5M		30-Sep-24		$4,000,000.00				HL

		FY 24		SOUTHCOM HQ UPS Design & Construction		Miami, Fl		$1M - $5M		30-Sep-24		$1,700,000.00				HL

		FY 24		MSIC AHU Replacement DSN		Redstone Arsenal		$1M - $5M		7-Jun-24		$3,230,000.00				HL

		FY 24		Sparkman Center Security Enhancements		Redstone Arsenal		$1M - $5M		30-Sep-24		$3,370,170.00				HL

		FY 24		Renovate Buildings 3776 & 3779		Redstone Arsenal		$350K - $950K		30-Sep-24		$775,346.00				HL

																		$152,125,516.00
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FY 25 – FY 27 MILCON PROJECTED PROJECTS
Program 

Year Project Name Installation Estimated Value Schedule Award Date

2025 17A Egress Shop Columbus, AFB $1M - $5M 25-Apr-25
2025 Construction Industry Water Supply Steam Arnold, AFB $1M - $5M 25-May-25
2025 Construction Phillips Parkway Haul Rt Building 20201 Cape Canaveral $10 - $25 9-Jun-25
2025 Installed Red Power Distribution At SWSA Patrick, AFB $5M - $10M 17-Jun-25
2025 Install Water Main Al ICBM Road Patrick, AFB $10 - $25 17-Jun-25
2026 Install Waster Water Force Main Patrick, AFB $1M - $5M 16-Jun-25
2026 ADAL General Purpose MX Hanger #2 MacDill, AFB $10 - $25 2-Pct-2026
2026 KC-46A ADAL A/C Maintenance Hanger #3 MacDill, AFB $21M - $27M 1-Oct-25
2026 Water Tank Storage Columbus, AFB $10 - $25 8-Dec-25
2026 Access Control Point Anniston, AD $35M - $55M 8-Dec-25
2026 Vehicle Paint Shop Anniston, AD $25M - $35M 8-Dec-25
2026 KC-46A General Purpose Warehouse MacDill, AFB $5M - $10M 15-Dec-25
2026 KC-46A A/C SE Shipping & Storage Facility MacDill, AFB $1M - $5M 15-Jan-26
2026 Replace General Purpose Warehouse Anniston, AD $25M - $35M 30-Jan-26
2026 ACE EMSO Superiority Complex Eglin, AFB $140M - $165M 30-May-26
2026 F-35A Developmental & Operational Test Building 64 Eglin, AFB $10 - $25 1-Jun-26
2026 F-35A Developmental Test 2-Bay Maintenance Hanger Eglin, AFB $40M - $50M 15-Jun-26
2026 F-35A Developmental & Operational Test 2-Bay Hanger Eglin, AFB $40M - $50M 1-Jul-26
2026 Child Developmental Center Eglin, AFB $25M - $35M 7-Aug-26
2027 Guided Missile Maintenance Building Anniston, AD $10 - $25 15-Mar-27
2027 Lab and Test Building Redstone Arsenal $80M - $100M 14-Jun-27
2027 SOF Joint Mission Web Operations Center MacDill, AFB $80M - $100M 30-Sep-27
LR Tactical Equipment Maintenance Facility Honduras $10 - $25 30-Sep-25
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FY 25 + OUTYEAR O&M POJECTS
Program 

Year Project Name Installation Estimated Value Schedule Award 
Date

2005 Hangar Renovation T7 Building 452 Columbus, AFB $10M - $25M 1-Oct-24
2005 Convert Hangar 4 to Wash Rack Building 454 Columbus, AFB $5M - $7M 7-Oct-24
2005 Renovate 50th Flying Training Squadron Building 216 Columbus, AFB $10M - $25M 21-May-25
2005 Add & Alter Paint Barn Decontamination Building 406 Columbus, AFB $5M - $7M 21-May-25
2005 Renovate Environmental Engineer Research Facility Building 3297 ERDC $1M - $5M 29-Oct-24
2005 HVAC & Sprinkler Install Building 3051 Hanger #1 EADIC $350K - $900K 30-Oct-24
2005 Natural Infrastructure Lab ERDC $1M - $5M 31-Jan-25
2005 Modernize 4500 Block HVAC Fort Novosel $35M - $55M 30-May-25
2005 Repair Transient Training Barracks AIT Building 6103 Fort Novosel $10M - $25M 30-May-25
2005 Repair Transient Training Barracks AIT Building 6104 Fort Novosel $10M - $25M 30-May-25
2005 Repair Lake Tholocco Dam Fort Novosel $1M - $5M 30-Jun-25
2005 Pavement Repairs Fort Novosel $1M - $5M 30-Jun-25
2005 SOUTHCOM HQ Pedestrian Gate and Crosswalk Homestead Miami $350K - $900K 15-Mar-25
2005 CENTCOM RF Shielding MacDill, AFB $1M - $5M 15-Mar-25
2005 SOUTHCOM HQ Marine Force South Renovation Miami, FL $1M - $5M 15-Mar-25
2006 FTFA 20CB44-B965 Maritime Operation Complex Eglin, AFB $1M - $5M 12-Jun-26
2007 Repair Transient Training Barracks AIT Building 6102 Fort Novosel $10M - $25M 30-Jun-27
2007 Repair Transient Barracks AIT Building 6101 Fort Novosel $10M - $25M 30-Jun-27
2007 Restore CDC Building 8938 Fort Novosel $7 M- $18M 30-Jun-27
2007 Restore Building 113 Aviator's Landing Fort Novosel $7 M- $18M 30-Jun-27
2008 Repair Barracks Buildings 8351& 8352 & 8353 Fort Novosel $7 M- $18M 30-Sep-28
2009 Repair Building 4301 Replace HVAC Fort Novosel $7 M- $18M 30-Jun-29
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FY 24 O&M PROJECTS
Program Year Project Name Installation Estimated Value Schedule Award Date

FY 20 Sanitary Sewer Repairs Anniston AD $5M - $9M 31-Jan-24
FY 24 Waterline Tie-In to City of Oxford Anniston AD $1M - $5M 29-Feb-24
FY 24 Stormwater Erosion Control OB & OD Anniston AD $5M - $9M 15-Mar-24
FY 24 Building 362 & Building 32 SRM Repairs Anniston AD $1M - $5M 30-Mar-24
FY 24 Building 619 Dock Repairs Anniston AD $1M - $5M 29-Apr-24
FY 24 Industrial Waste Force Main Replacement Anniston AD $5M - $9M 31-Jul-24
FY 24 Repair and Modernize Building 513 DPM Storage and Kitting Anniston AD $5M - $9M 1-Sep-24
FY 24 Replace Clyde Crane Anniston AD $5M - $9M 1-Sep-24
FY 24 Remote Site Instrumentation Site D-6 Eglin AFB $1M - $5M 19-Jan-24
FY 24 Replace Sea Wall Eglin AFB $1M - $5M 8-Mar-24
FY 24 Weapons Research Experimentation Control Center Eglin AFB $5M - $9M 20-Jun-24
FY 24 Biosyn Renovation ERDC $5M - $9M 26-Sep-24
FY 24 Demolition Lanes 3 & 4 Fort Novosel $1M - $5M 30-Jan-24
FY 24 Repair Building4504 Fort Novosel $5M - $9M 30-Mar-24
FY 24 Repair Barracks Building 8354 8355 and 8356 Fort Novosel $7M - $12M 31-Jul-24
FY 24 Repair Aircraft Park Ramp with Concrete Fort Novosel $7M - $12M 30-Aug-24
FY 24 Construct Crash Rescue Fire Station Fort Novosel $5M - $9M 11-Sep-24
FY 24 Repair Building 4504 Includes HVAC Fort Novosel $1M - $5M 30-Sep-24
FY 24 Helipads & Lights Hanchey Fort Novosel $5M - $9M 30-Sep-24
FY 24 Fire Alarm Building 857 Gunter AFB $350K - $950K 19-Mar-24
FY 24 Renovate Dorm Building 90369 Hulbert Field $30M -$36M 8-Jun-24
FY 24 Repair Swimming Pool Key West, FL NAS $1M - $5M 30-Sep-24
FY 24 SOUTHCOM HQ UPS Design & Construction Miami, Fl $1M - $5M 30-Sep-24
FY 24 MSIC AHU Replacement DSN Redstone Arsenal $1M - $5M 7-Jun-24
FY 24 Sparkman Center Security Enhancements Redstone Arsenal $1M - $5M 30-Sep-24
FY 24 Renovate Buildings 3776 & 3779 Redstone Arsenal $350K - $950K 30-Sep-24
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ON GOING MARKET RESEARCH
Project Title Project Description NAICS Location Estimated Value

Shock Applied 
Impact Laboratory 

Seeking Small Business Contractors  to perform Laboratory projects involving 
6,000 square foot 1-story facilities w/concrete foundations, pre-engineered steel 
frame structural systems, insulated metal panel system, metal stud w/gypsum 
wall board walls, sloped metal roof system with insulation, and interior utilities 
(elect, fire suppression, plumbing and HVAC) to house firing instrument 
equipment for indoor experiments in high bay, control/office, unisex restrooms, 
lapping room, build room, mezzanine storage area, and communication area. 
Site improvements include landscaping, pavement, retention ponds, extended 
utilities, and all necessary support.

236220 Eglin, AFB $2.5M - $7.5M

Defense Health 
Agency Program

Seeking Small Business Contractors able to perform O&M and Repairs within 
MEDCOM Program. The contractors must have a thorough understanding of 
and experience in complying with current codes and standards established by 
applicable accrediting Authorities Having Jurisdiction (AHJ) and The Joint 
Commission (TJC), the Association for Assessment and Accreditation of 
Laboratory Animal Care (AAALAC), as well as other applicable industry 
medical codes and standards governing the operation of a medical facilities and 
laboratories published by the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA). 
Small business contractors should be able to meet special requirements within a 
demanding work environment and willing to take risks performing work that 
may impact patient health and safety standards in exposing their own workers to 
toxins or infectious diseases.  Extensive knowledge of functional operations of 
laboratory facilities and related equipment, facility support systems, and 
building structures associated with the facilities described within the MEDCOM 
program. 

236220

Various Locations 
Thought the U.S. 

And Pacific 
Region 

TBD
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ON GOING MARKET RESEARCH
Project Title Project Description NAICS Location Estimated Value

Dredging

The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Mobile District, anticipates several 
dredging acquisitions during the future years.  The USACE is seeking Small 
Business Contractors able to perform maintenance dredging of  local and 
neighbor states inland river systems, coastal harbor rivers, and bays.  Future 
acquisitions also involves rental and / or unit price dredging equipment for 
different size categories of dredges and for different types of dredges.  The 
required minimum pump discharged diameters will be between 24” and 30” 
inches, measured from the inside diameter of the discharge side of the main 
dredge pump.  The minimum horsepower applied to the main pump of 2400 / 
5000 hp respectively.  Additional requirement will be for trailing suction 
hoppe4r dredges with a minimum hopper capacity of 3600 cubic yards.  Small 
Business Contractors must manage a crew or staff and provide support 
equipment; such as,  pipelines, booster pumps, tugs, tingler chains, and various 
floating plants, or other related supply items that would normally be expected to 
support dredging operations. 

237990 Various Locations $2.5M - $245M

Disposal  of 
Dredging Material 

The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Mobile District is seeking Small Business 
Contractors who can perform work consisting of dike raising, excavation, 
leveling, and stacking material, hauling out dried material, dewatering ditches, 
and constructing and installing weirs.  Additional work includes constructing 
earthen berms in coastal waters, transporting material to coastal waters for 
marsh construction, construction of rock levees, and re-establishing small 
channels by snagging or mechanical/hydraulic dredging.

237990

Alabama along the 
Black Warrior 

Tombigbee 
Waterway and the 

Alabama River 
Lakes Waterway.

$45M - $50M 



36MOBILE DISTRICT
CURRENT AND PAST SMALL BUSINESS GOALS

Small Business Service-Disabled Small 
Business

Service-Disabled Veteran 
Owned Small Business

Women Owned Small 
Business HUBZone Small Business

30% 15% 4% 4% 5.77%

FY24 Small Business Execution
As of: 4-Mar-24

Small Business SDB WOSB SDVOSB HUBZone US Business $

$ Goal % Achieved $ Goal % Achieved $ Goal % Achieved $ Goal

% 
Achieve

d $ Goal

% 
Achieve

d

SAM $75,719,778 30.00% 16.61% $12,952,904 15.00% 2.84% $5,919,923 4.00% 1.30% $2,640,248 4.00% 0.58% $12,995,944 5.77% 2.85% $455,875,048

Within 25% of the Goal
Within 50% of the Goal
Below 50% of the Goal
Below 25% of the Goal
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FY 24 TOP 5 SMALL BUSINESS NAICS 
NAICS Description SB Dollars

236220 - COMMERCIAL AND INSTITUTIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION $6,576,001

237990 - OTHER HEAVY AND CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION $604,448

541330 - ENGINEERING SERVICES $4,551,696

561210 - FACILITIES SUPPORT SERVICES $27,235,075

562910 - REMEDIATION SERVICES $882,460

NAICS Description SDB Dollars

115310 - SUPPORT ACTIVITIES FOR FORESTRY $308,169

237990 - OTHER HEAVY AND CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION $92,620

483211 - INLAND WATER FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION $232,000

531120 - LESSORS OF NONRESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS (EXCEPT MINIWAREHOUSES) $245,886

541330 - ENGINEERING SERVICES $312,018

NAICS Description SDVOSB Dollars

115310 - SUPPORT ACTIVITIES FOR FORESTRY $308,169

237990 - OTHER HEAVY AND CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION $92,620

483211 - INLAND WATER FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION $232,000

531120 - LESSORS OF NONRESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS (EXCEPT MINIWAREHOUSES) $245,886

541330 - ENGINEERING SERVICES $312,018
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FY 24 TOP 5 SMALL BUSINESS NAICS 

NAICS Description WOSB Dollars

236220 - COMMERCIAL AND INSTITUTIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION $2,411,543

237990 - OTHER HEAVY AND CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION $92,620

541330 - ENGINEERING SERVICES $332,823

541720 - RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT IN THE SOCIAL SCIENCES AND HUMANITIES $235,917

562910 - REMEDIATION SERVICES $59,949

NAICS Description HUBZone Dollars

236220 - COMMERCIAL AND INSTITUTIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION $6,789,622

237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET, AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION $39,470

237990 - OTHER HEAVY AND CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION $604,448

335999 - ALL OTHER MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENT MANUFACTURING $0

561210 - FACILITIES SUPPORT SERVICES $1,269,366



39DISTRICT’S OUTREACH & SAD DIVISION AND 
SUPPORTING AGENCY EVENTS

DATE Districts / Agencies Event Title Location
7-8  March2024  

07:00 am to 03:00 
pm

2024 Emerald Coast Post 
Industry Day

2024 SAME ECP 
Industry Day & Golf 

Tournament

Hilton Garden Inn Fort Walton 
Beach, 1297 Miracle Strip 

Parkway, Fort Walton Beach, 
FL, United States

April 23 - 24, 2024 SAME’s 
Panama City  Post  

Industry Day
All Districts

SAME American 
Military Engineers

Holley Center 
Florida State University 

Campus
Panama City 

(4750 Collegiate Dr., Panama 
City, FL)

April 29 - May 3, 
2024

USACE’s Small Business 
Districts

10th Annual 
Small Business 

Training Week 2024

Chicago 



40DISTRICT’S OUTREACH & SAD DIVISION AND 
SUPPORTING AGENCY EVENTS

DATE Districts / Agencies Event Title Location
10-11 April 24 Hosted by U.S. Small 

Business Administration 
Connecting Businesses with 

Contracts
19th Annual "Connecting 
Businesses with Contracts" 
Business Development and 
Procurement Conference 

Southern University in Baton 
Rouge A&M Collage Campus
E. Street  Baton Rouge
LA  70807 

The purpose of this conference described above is to provide training and assistance to the small 
business community including small businesses, woman-owned small businesses, small disadvantaged 
businesses, 8(a) certified firms, HUBZone certified firms, and Veteran-Owned (including Service-Disabled 
Veteran owned) small businesses and to link these various small businesses with Federal, State and 
Municipal procurement agents and Prime Contractors. Conducted in conjunction with the Southern 
University Ag Center and the Louisiana Small Business Development Center (LSBDC) at Southern 
University. 
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GOVERNMENT BUSINESS 
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USACE MOBILE SMALL BUSINESS OFFICE
POINTS OF CONTACT

Ms. Sonya D. Rodgers 
Chief, Office of Small Business Programs 
email: sonya.d.rodgers@usace.army.mil 

Office: 251-690-3597
Cell: 251-283-8465

Mr. Cy C. Simon
Office of Small Business Programs 
email: cy.c.simons@usace.army.mil 

Office: 251-690-3579

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
Mobile District 

109 St. Joseph Street
Room 3000D
P.O. Box 2288 

Mobile, AL 36628-0001 Mobile District
Small Business Office/usacemobile

mailto:sonya.d.rodgers@usace.army.mil
mailto:cy.c.simons@usace.army.mil
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